

# **DeKalb County Government**

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2024-0163 Version: 2 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Preliminary Item

File created: 1/17/2024 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 1/23/2024 Final action:

Title: Commission District(s): All Commission Districts

A Resolution Establishing the DeKalb County Board of Commissioners' Committees

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. 2024 BOC Committee Resolution walk-on 1.16.24

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/23/2024	2	Board of Commissioners	approved	Pass
1/16/2024	2	Committee of the Whole	Accepted to the BOC agenda – Preliminary	

**Public Hearing: YES** □ **NO** ☒ **Department:** Board of Commissioners

**SUBJECT:** 

Commission District(s): All Commission Districts

A Resolution Establishing the DeKalb County Board of Commissioners' Committees

**Information Contact:** Mereda Davis Johnson

**Phone Number:** 404-371-2159

### **PURPOSE:**

Maintains compliance with the DeKalb County Board of Commissioners' Standing Procedural Rules regarding

the establishment and adoption of committees

#### **NEED/IMPACT:**

Per section VI(2) of the DeKalb County Board of Commissioners' Standing Procedural Rules, there shall be an enabling item which creates any committees of the Board of Commissioners and which may include a dissolution date.

#### **FISCAL IMPACT:**

None

#### **RECOMMENDATION:**

To approve the resolution and authorize the chief executive officer to execute all necessary documents